 Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
Rocker
S w i t c h e s
SERIES FEATURE MAX RATING SEAL RATING APPROVALS MOUNTING CIRCUITRY
   (Resistive @   (Panel Opening)
   120VAC, 28VDC)
 K1 Sealed, 16A IP68S UL (E61705), CSA (LR43865), 1.115” x 0.515” SPST, SPDT
  Illuminated   DEMKO (97-01807), (UL1500), Ignition

H.
J.
K2 PART NUMBER CODE
SEALED, ILLUMINATED ROCKER SWITCHESSNAP-IN
ROCKERS
K2
LOW COST, SNAP-IN ROCKER FOR WET & DUSTY ENVIRONMENTS, 1 & 2 POLES
2,4 C 1,3
2,4 C 1,3
2,4 C 1,3
POSITION "C"
POSITION "B"
POSITION "A"
Part Number Code Continued Below
K2 PART NUMBER CODE - CONTINUED FROM ABOVE
Actuator Color/Style
A. Red Standard
B. Black Standard
C. White Standard
D. Red Standard Paddle
E. Black Standard Paddle
F. White Standard Paddle
G. Red Short Paddle Pinned
H. Black Short Paddle Pinned
J. White Short Paddle Pinned
K. Red Standard Paddle Pinned
L. Black Standard Paddle Pinned
M. White Standard Paddle Pinned
N. Red Standard Pinned
P. Black Standard Pinned
R. White Standard Pinned
NOTE: For custom colors, contact factory.
Position
“A”
Position
“B”
Position
“C”
Circuit
A. 1-C1 NONE OFF SPST
B. 1-C1 NONE 2-C1 SPDT
C. (1-C1) NONE OFF SPST
D. (1-C1) NONE 2-C1 SPDT
E. (1-C1) OFF (2-C1) SPDT
F. 1-C1 OFF 2-C1 SPDT
G. (1-C1) OFF 2-C1 SPDT
H. 1-C1/3-C2 NONE OFF DPST
J. 1-C1/3-C2 NONE 2-C1/4-C2 DPDT
K. (1-C1)/(3-C2) NONE OFF DPST
L. (1-C1)/(3-C2) NONE 2-C1/4-C2 DPDT
M. (1-C1)/(3-C2) OFF (2-C1)/(4-C2) DPDT
N. 1-C1/3-C2 OFF 2-C1/4-C2 DPDT
P. (1-C1)/(3-C2) OFF 2-C1/4-C2 DPDT
Q. 1-C1 NONE (2-C1) SPDT
R. OFF NONE (2-C1) SPST
S. 1-C1/3-C2 NONE (2-C1)/(4-C2) DPDT
T. OFF NONE (2-C1)/(4-C2) DPST
U. 1-C1 OFF (2-C1) SPDT
V. 1-C1/3-C2 OFF (2-C1)/(4-C2) DPDT
Switch Action/Circuit
www.is-rayfast.com  |  sales@is-rayfast.com 5 Phone: +44(0) 1793 616700
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
SEALED, ILLUMINATED ROCKER SWITCHES SNAP-IN
ROCKERS
K2
LOW COST, SNAP-IN ROCKER FOR WET & DUSTY ENVIRONMENTS, 1 & 2 POLES
           INDICATES MAINTAIN ACTION
           (FIXED POSITION)
           INDICATES MOMENTARY ACTION
           (AUTOMATIC RETURN POSITION)
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
.XX
.XXX
ANGLES
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
.03
.010
2º
TOLERANCES
SPST -
ON-NONE-OFF SCHEMATIC
K2__A___A_
C
1
SPST -

 K4        X   X   X X                    X        X  X X
NOTE: ( ) denotes momentary action.
K4 SERIES PART NUMBER CODE
NOTES:
• No momentary switches with dependent lights.
•  Neon lamps only to be coded with clear or
amber lenses.
• LED lenses must be clear or same color as LED.
• No legends on lamp side of switch.
• No dependent light in OFF positions.
•  All legends printed on actuators without
lens(es) will be white except actuator codes
C, F, J, M & R.
•  All legends printed on lenses will be white
except on clear lens(es) will be black.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: K4AAKEEABA specifies Q.C. terminals, standard rating; bat handle; DPST two
position momentary ON, maintained OFF; 125VAC neon light; clear lens in positions “A”, no lens
in position “C”; dependent light ON in position “A”, wired to terminals 1 & 7; no legend.
K4 Connector P/N C801765
Dependent Light
ON in position “A”
Wired to terms 1 & 7
Dependent Light
ON in position “C”
Wired to terms 2 & 8
Independent Light
at position “A”
Wired to terms 7 & 8
Independent Light
at position “C”
Wired to terms 7 & 8
Dependent Light
ON in position “A”
Wired to terms 1 & 7
Dependent Light
ON in position “C”
Wired to terms 2 & 8
Dependent Light
ON in position “A”
Wired to terms 1 & 7
Independent Light
at position “C”
Wired to terms 7 & 8
Independent Light
at position “A”
Wired to terms 7 & 8
Dependent Light
ON in position “C”
Wired to terms 2 & 8
Independent Light
at position “A”
Wired to terms 3 & 7
Independent Light
at position “C”
Wired to terms 4 & 8
Not available in DP
B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
G.
H.
J.
➀  All legends are
white. Legend
cannot be on
the same side
as the lens.
D = Dependent Light
I = Independent Light
NOTE: LED anode (+) terminal

Example:
K5AA331FNH-44
K5 SERIES PART NUMBER CODE
SEALED, ILLUMINATED ROCKER SWITCHESSEALED
ROCKERS
K5
SNAP-IN PANEL MOUNTING
Part Number Code Continued Below
K5 PART NUMBER CODE - CONTINUED FROM ABOVE
POS. A
POS. B
POS. C
• K5 panel plugs available as shown on page 167.
www.is-rayfast.com  |  sales@is-rayfast.com 15 Phone: +44(0) 1793 616700
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
SEALED, ILLUMINATED ROCKER SWITCHES SEALED
ROCKERS
K5
ATTRACTIVE & RUGGED FOR WET & DUSTY ENVIRONMENTS
.60
1.56
.25 TYP.
(.39) (.44)
.95
BUTTON
.96
CASE
.39
.25
1.13
SIDE "C"
SIDE "A"
LABEL
TERMINAL ID
SWITCH SHOWN IN POSITION "A"
SWITCH SHOWN W/ TERMINAL BARRIERS
CONNECTOR KEY FEATURE OPTIONAL
TERMINAL BARRIER
(OPTIONAL)
TERMINAL LOCATIONS AS VIEWED FROM BOTTOM OF SWITCH
(CASE REMOVED FOR CLARITY)
CONTACT MADE IN OPPOSITE DIRECTION OF ROCKER TRAVEL
LIGHT TERMINAL LOCATION
IND IN "A"
(LED POLARITY NOTED)
ANODE (+)
CATHODE (-)
LIGHT TERMINAL LOCATION
IND IN "C"
(LED POLARITY NOTED)
ANODE (+)
CATHODE (-)
POSITION "A" STATIONARY
TERMINAL SIDE
(TERMINAL NUMBERS 4 & 9)POSITION "C" STATIONARY
TERMINAL SIDE
(TERMINAL NUMBERS 2 & 7) COMMON TERMINALS (3 & 8)
LIGHT TERMINAL LOCATION
IND/DEP IN "A"
(LED POLARITY NOTED)
LIGHT TERMINAL LOCATION
IND/DEP IN "C"
(LED POLARITY NOTED)
1.94
.830